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Trial original voltage amplification circuit diagram
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Transconductnce:9800Micromhos

Amplification Factor:85

Cathode Voltage:1.6V Plate Voltage:150V Plate Current:2mA

Transconductnce:4500Micromhos

Amplification Factor:16.5
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The potential difference should be 15 VDC.
Insert this circuit for self bias.

Cathode constant current load

1kV
R

1M
V

R

1μ
45
0V

1μ
65
0V

2.
4k

100k

1k

10
Ω

20
0V

D
C

76
0k

Power transformer

Electrical circuit board
Constant voltage ripple filter

Power transformer CT

10
k

47
μ
F 
65
0V

6S4A Grid
1.

8K
1.

8K

47
k

1k

1M

R
 c

ha
nn

el

R channel

IXCP10M45Sの1.8kは、多回転2kVRが良い。 Mounting at L angle
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